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• Please remove everything from the package and compare to the contents shown here. If any items are missing, please contact your local Mattel office. Keep these    
instructions for future reference as they contain important information.

• Retirer tous les éléments de l'emballage et les comparer aux illustrations ci-contre. Si un élément manque, merci de contacter le service consommateurs de 
Mattel. Conserver ce mode d'emploi pour s'y référer en cas de besoin car il contient des informations importantes.

• Bitte alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnehmen und mit der Abbildung vergleichen. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die für Sie zuständige 
Mattel-Filiale zwecks Ersatz. Diese Anleitung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

• Togliere tutti i componenti dalla scatola e confrontarli con la lista inclusa. Contattare gli uffici Mattel locali se dovessero mancare dei componenti. Conservare 
queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. Contengono importanti informazioni.

• Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer ze aan de hand van de hier afgebeelde inhoud. Als er onderdelen ontbreken, kunt u contact opnemen met 
de plaatselijke Mattel-vestiging. Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing; kan later nog van pas komen.

• Recomendamos sacar todas las piezas de la caja e identificarlas con ayuda de las ilustraciones. Para producto adquirido en España póngase en contacto con el 
departamento de atención al consumidor de MATTEL ESPAÑA, S.A.: Aribau 200. 08036 Barcelona; Tel: 902.20.30.10; cservice.spain@mattel.com; 
www.service.mattel.com/es. Guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia, ya que contienen información de importancia acerca de este producto.

• Retire o conteúdo da embalagem e compare com a ilustração. Se faltar alguma peça, entre em contacto com a Mattel. Guardar estas instruções para referência 
futura pois contêm informação importante.

• Packa upp allt ur förpackningen och jämför med förteckningen. Om någonting saknas kontaktar du din lokala Mattel-representant. Spara de här anvisningarna, 
de innehåller viktig information.

• Tarkista, että pakkauksessa on mukana kaikki, mitä kuvassa näkyy. Jos jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys siihen liikkeeseen, josta lelun ostit. Säilytä käyttöohje vastaisen 
varalle, sillä siinä on tärkeää tietoa.

• Βγάλτε όλα τα αντικείμενα από τη συσκευασία και συγκρίνετέ τα με τα περιεχόμενα που απεικονίζονται εδώ. Εάν κάποιο από τα κομμάτια λείπει, παρακαλούμε 
επικοινωνήστε με την εταιρία Mattel. Κρατήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση, καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες.

© 2010 Mattel, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Tous droits réservés.

WARNING! Not suitable for children under 36 months - Choking Hazard • ATTENTION ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Risque d'étouffement. • ACHTUNG! Für Kinder 
unter 3 Jahren nicht geeignet. Erstickungsgefahr • AVVERTENZA! Non adatto ai bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi - Rischio di soffocamento • WAARSCHUWING! Niet geschikt voor 
kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar - Verstikkingsgevaar • PRECAUCIÓN! Juguete no recomendado para menores de 3 años. Puede generar piezas pequeñas que podrían provocar asfixia en 
caso de ser ingeridas por el niño. • ATENÇÃO! Não é indicado para crianças com menos de 36 meses pois há risco de asfixia por peças pequenas. • VARNING! Inte lämpligt för barn 
under 36 månader. Kvävningsrisk • VAROITUS! Ei sovi alle 3-vuotiaille – Tukehtumisvaara • ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών - Κίνδυνος Πνιγμού
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NE CONVIENT PAS  aux enfants
de moins de 36 mois. Petits éléments
détachables susceptibles d'être avalés.

ATTENTION:
PUEDE CAUSAR ASFIXIA. Juguete no recomendado para 
menores de 3 años. Contiene piezas pequeñas que podrían 
provocar asfixia en caso de ser ingeridas por el niño/a.

ADVERTENCIA:
CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

WARNING:

®

Need Assistance?  In the US and Canada, service.mattel.com
or 1-800-524-8697. 

 
Besoin d’aide? Au Canada et aux États-Unis, visitez le site service.mattel.com

ou composez le 1 800 524-8697.

¿Necesita ayuda?  En los EE.UU. y Canadá, service.mattel.com 
o bien 1-800-524-8697. 

En México: 59-05-51-00 Ext. 5205  ó   01 800 463 59 89.
Mattel do Brasil Ltda: Atendimento ao 

Consumidor (SAC): 0800-550780 - sac@mattel.com.

? SERVICE.MATTEL.COM

Mattel Canada Inc., Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3W2. You may call us free at/ Composez sans frais le 1-800-524-8697. Mattel Europa, B.V., Gondel 1, 1186  MJ Amstelveen, Nederland. Mattel U.K. Ltd., 
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This is a battery-operated product.
1 flyer (00007-1849G6) is required
to be placed inside the packaging.FCC

• Doll cannot stand alone.
• La poupée ne peut pas tenir debout toute seule.
• Die Puppe kann nicht von allein stehen.
• La bambola non può reggersi in piedi da sola.
• Pop kan niet los staan.
• El muñeco no puede tenerse en pie por sí solo.
• O boneco não fica de pé sozinho.
• Dockan kan inte stå utan hjälp.
• Nukke ei osaa seistä tuetta.
• Η κούκλα δεν μπορεί να σταθεί όρθια από μόνη της.

• CONTENTS       • CONTENU  • INHALT
• CONTENUTO    • INHOUD     • CONTENIDO
• CONTEÚDO      • INNEHÅLL • SISÄLTÖ
• ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ

• BATTERY INSTALLATION                         • INSTALLATION DES PILES
• EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN                     • COME INSERIRE LE PILE
• HET PLAATSEN VAN DE BATTERIJEN    • COLOCACIÓN DE LAS PILAS 
• INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS                      • BATTERIINSTALLATION
• PARISTOJEN ASENNUS                            • ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ

ADULTS NOTE: Batteries included are for demonstration purposes only.
• Unscrew the battery cover with a Phillips head screwdriver (not included).
• Remove batteries included and dispose of them safely.
• Install 6 new button-cell (AG13, LR44) batteries in the orientation (+/-) shown.
• Replace battery cover and tighten screw.
• Replace the batteries if sounds play slowly or distort.
NOTE AUX ADULTES : les piles incluses sont uniquement pour la démonstration du jouet.
• Dévisser le couvercle du compartiment des piles avec un tournevis cruciforme (non fourni).
• Retirer les piles incluses, puis les jeter dans un conteneur réservé à cet usage.
• Installer 6 piles boutons neuves (AG13, LR44) dans le sens (+/-) comme indiqué.
• Remettre le couvercle des piles et resserrer la vis.
• Remplacer les piles si les sons ralentissent ou se déforment.
HINWEIS AN ERWACHSENE: Die Batterien wurden dem Produkt ausschließlich zu 
Vorführzwecken im Geschäft beigefügt.
• Die Batteriefachabdeckung mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (nicht enthalten) aufschrauben.
• Die enthaltenen Batterien entfernen und vorschriftsgemäß entsorgen.
• 6 neue Alkali-Knopfzellen (AG13/LR44) in die angegebene Polrichtung (+/-) einlegen.
• Die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen, und die Schraube festziehen.
• Die Batterien ersetzen, wenn das Aufgenommene zu langsam abgespielt wird oder verzerrt klingt.
NOTA PER GLI ADULTI: Le pile fornite con il giocattolo servono solo per la dimostrazione.
• Svitare lo sportello dello scomparto pile con un cacciavite a stella (non incluso).
• Estrarre le pile fornite con il giocattolo ed eliminarle con la dovuta cautela.
• Inserire 6 pile nuove formato orologio (AG13, LR44) nella direzione (+/-) indicata.
• Rimettere lo sportello e stringere la vite.
• Sostituire le pile se i suoni dovessero rallentare o risultare distorti.
VOOR DE VOLWASSENEN: De bijgeleverde batterijen zijn alleen bedoeld om te laten zien 
hoe het speelgoed werkt.
• Schroef het batterijklepje los met een kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet inbegrepen).
• Verwijder de bijgeleverde batterijen en lever ze in als KCA.
• Plaats 6 nieuwe AG13 (LR44) knoopcelbatterijen met de plus- en minpolen zoals aangegeven.
• Zet het batterijklepje weer op z’n plaats en draai de schroef vast.
• Vervang de batterijen als het geluid zwakker wordt of vervormd gaat klinken.
ATENCIÓN ADULTOS: las pilas que incorpora el juguete son sólo a efectos de 
demostración.
• Con un destornillador de estrella (no incluido), desatornillar la tapa del 
   compartimento de las pilas.
•Retirar las pilas que incorpora el juguete y desecharlas en un contenedor de reciclaje     
  de pilas.
• Colocar 6 pilas de botón (AG13 ó LR44) nuevas según la polaridad (+/-) indicada.
• Volver a tapar el compartimento y atornillar la tapa.
• Si los sonidos suenan lentamente o de manera distorsionada, sustituir las pilas.

ATENÇÃO PAIS: As pilhas incluídas destinam-se apenas a efeitos de demonstração.
• Desaparafusar a tampa do compartimento de pilhas com uma chave de fendas 
   Phillips (não incluída).
• Retirar as pilhas incluídas e colocá-las em local apropriado de reciclagem.
•Instalar 6 pilhas-botão novas (AG13, LR44) respeitando a posição das polaridades 
  mostrada (+/-).
• Voltar a colocar a tampa no compartimento e aparafusar.
• Substituir as pilhas se o som sair lento ou distorcido.
MEDDELANDE TILL VUXNA: Batterierna som medföljer är endast för demonstration.
• Skruva loss batterilocket med en stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår ej).
• Ta bort batterierna som medföljer och avfallshantera dem på ett miljövänligt sätt.
• Sätt i 6 nya knappcellsbatterier (AG13/LR44) åt det håll som visas (+/-).
• Sätt tillbaka batterilocket och dra åt skruven.
• Byt batterierna om ljudet blir svagt eller förvrängt.
AIKUINEN HUOM.: Pakkauksessa olevat paristot on tarkoitettu vain kokeilua varten.
• Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipääruuvimeisselillä (ei mukana pakkauksessa).
• Poista tuotteessa olevat paristot ja hävitä ne asianmukaisesti.
• Aseta 6 uutta AG13(LR44)-nappiparistoa merkintöjen (+/-) mukaisesti.
• Aseta paristokotelon kansi takaisin paikalleen ja kiristä ruuvi.
• Jos äänet hidastuvat tai vääristyvät, vaihda paristot.
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Οι μπαταρίες που περιλαμβάνονται είναι μόνο για τη δοκιμή του προϊόντος.
• Ξεβιδώστε το πορτάκι της θήκης μπαταριών με ένα σταυροκατσάβιδο (δεν   
  περιλαμβάνεται).
• Αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες που περιλαμβάνονται μόνο για τη δοκιμή του προϊόντος και 
  πετάξτε τις στους ειδικούς κάδους ανακύκλωσης.
• Τοποθετήστε 6 καινούριες μπαταρίες button-cell (AG13, LR44), όπως υποδεικνύεται.
• Τοποθετήστε ξανά το πορτάκι της θήκης των μπαταριών και βιδώστε.
• Αντικαταστήστε τις μπαταρίες όταν οι ήχοι αρχίσουν να εξασθενούν.

• PLAY BACK • ÉCOUTER • WIEDERGABE • RIASCOLTA
• AFSPELEN • ESCUCHAR • REPRODUZIR

• UPPSPELNING • TOISTO • ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ

• Note: Only the last recorded audio will be played back. 
• Remarque : seul le dernier message enregistré peut être écouté.
• Hinweis: Nur der zuletzt aufgenommene Text wird abgespielt.
• Nota: puoi riascoltare solo l'ultima frase registrata.
• NB: Alleen de laatst ingesproken tekst wordt afgespeeld.
• Atención: al pulsar uno de los botones de escuchar, el muñeco reproducirá 
  solo la última frase que se ha grabado, no las anteriores.
• Atenção: apenas o último áudio guardado será reproduzido.
• OBS: endast det senast inspelade ljudet går att spela upp.
• Huomaa: Vain viimeinen tallennus toistetaan.
• Σημαντικό: Μπορείτε να ακούσετε μόνο την τελευταία ηχογράφησή σας.

"Ken®" voice
„la voix de Ken
„Kens“ Stimme
La voce di "KEN"
"KEN" stem

Voz de Ken
Voz do “Ken®”
Kens röst!
Toisto Kenin äänellä
Φωνή του ΚΕΝ!

Your voice
ta voix
Deine Stimme
La tua voce
Jouw stem

Tu voz
A tua voz
Din röst
Toisto omalla äänelläsi
ΔΙΚΗ ΣΟΥ φωνή

• RECORD           • ENREGISTRER   • AUFNAHME
• REGISTRA        • OPNEMEN         • GRABAR
• GRAVAR           • INSPELNING     • TALLENNUS
• ΗΧΟΓΡΑΦΗΣΗ

• Press one of the buttons to play back as:
• Appuie sur l'un des boutons pour écouter l'enregistrement avec :
• Drücke einen der Knöpfe, um deinen Text abzuspielen als:
• Premi uno dei tasti per riascoltare:
• Druk op een van de knopjes om af te spelen als:
• Pulsa uno de los botones para escuchar la frase que has grabado de una de estas tres maneras:
• Pressionar um dos botões para reproduzir como:
• Tryck på en av knapparna för att spela upp med:
• Kun haluat toistaa äänityksen, paina yhtä painikkeista:
• Πατήστε ένα από τα κουµπιά για αναπαραγωγή µε τη:

Microphone
Mikrofon
Microfono
Microfoon
Micrófono
Microfone
Mikrofon
Mikrofoni
Μικρόφωνο

• Remove and dispose of try-me tab before use.
• Retirer la languette de démonstration et la jeter avant de jouer.
• Die Probierfunktionslasche vor Gebrauch des Spielzeugs entfernen und entsorgen.
• Estrarre ed eliminare la linguetta provami prima dell'uso.
• Vóór gebruik het probeertabje verwijderen en weggooien.
• Retirar la lengüeta de la opción de demostración del muñeco y desecharla.
• Retirar a descartar a lingueta de demonstração antes de usar.
• Ta bort och kasta prova-fliken före användning.
• Poista ja hävitä kokeiluliuska ennen käyttöä.
• Αφαιρέστε το σύνδεσμο δοκιμής πριν από τη χρήση.

• Press and hold heart on his chest to record.
• Pour enregistrer, appuie sans relâcher sur le cœur situé sur la poitrine de Ken.
• Drücke Kens Herz und halte es zum Aufnehmen deines Textes gedrückt.
• Tieni premuto il cuore che ha sul petto per registrare.
• Hart op borst ingedrukt houden en een tekst inspreken.
• Aprieta durante unos segundos el corazón de su camiseta para grabar una frase.
• Pressionar e manter pressionado o coração no peito do Ken para gravar.
• Tryck på hjärtat på Kens bröst och håll det intryckt.
• Kun haluat tallentaa ääntä, purista Keniä sydämen kohdalta. Purista niin kauan kuin     
   haluat jatkaa tallennusta.
• Για να ηχογραφήσετε, πατήστε παρατεταμένα την καρδούλα στο στήθος του Κεν.

• Note: Maximum 5 seconds of audio can be stored.
• Remarque : la durée d'enregistrement maximum est de 5 secondes.
• Hinweis: Maximal 5 Sekunden Text kann gespeichert werden.
• Nota: puoi registrare fino a 5 secondi di audio.
• NB: Je kunt maximaal 5 seconden tekst opnemen.
• Atención: tiene capacidad para grabar un máximo de 5 segundos 
   de audio.
• Atenção: só pode ser gravado um máximo de 5 segundos de áudio.
• OBS: Som mest kan 5 sekunder ljud spelas in och sparas.
• Huomaa: Ääntä voi tallentaa korkeintaan 5 sekuntia kerrallaan.
• Σημαντικό: Μπορείτε να αποθηκεύσετε το πολύ 5 δευτερόλεπτα       
   ηχογράφησης.

High voice
une voix aiguë
Hohe Stimme
A voce alta
Hoge stem

Voz aguda
Voz alta
Ljus röst
Toisto korkealla äänellä
ΛΕΠΤΗ φωνή

INSTRUCTION SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS

Toy: 

Toy No.: 

Part No.:

Trim Size:

Folded Size:

Type of Fold:

# colors:

Colors:

Paper Stock:

Paper Weight:

EDM No.:

BARBIE® Furniture + Doll Assortment

T7432

0520G1

A4

1

1C+1C

White Offset

70 lb.

• For longer life use only alkaline batteries.
• Utiliser uniquement des piles alcalines pour une durée de vie plus longue.
• Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien verwenden.
• Usare solo pile alcaline per una maggiore durata.
• Gebruik uitsluitend alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan langer mee.
• Recomendamos utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas. Las pilas no alcalinas pueden afectar el 
•funcionamiento de este juguete.
•Para um funcionamento mais duradouro, usar apenas pilhas alcalinas.
•Alkaliska batterier håller längre.
•Suosittelemme pitkäkestoisia alkaliparistoja.
•Για μεγαλύτερη διάρκεια λειτουργίας να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο αλκαλικές μπαταρίες.


